Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number
23-301-0003-

Deadline

02/27/2024 02:30 PM CST
Advertised

01/09/2024 08:00 AM CST
Revised

02/08/2024 02:20 PM CST

Description
East Tank Farm Road Bridge Replacement Project in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
$792,930.00

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana
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Bidders

Business Name Address Phone
Matt L Guinn Construction ]Z;giABZ?TXa;ORSiG_MSS (337) 824-2105
Apeck Construction, LLC inoafgc"o?i% 714050640 (337) 239-6353
Siema Construction égit’fqure?%rQSIé%B . (337) 237-6528

3 Bidders

23-301-0003- Page 2 of 14 02/27/2024



Siema Construction Apeck Construction, LLC

ltem Quantity Price Extension Quantity Price Extension

Unit Price Form

201-01-00100

CLEARING

AND 1.000 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 1.000 $19,658.34 $19,658.34
GRUBBING

LUMP SUM

202-02-00400

REMOVAL OF

BRIDGE (ALL 1.000 $22,300.65 $22,300.65 1.000 $9,277.57 $9,277.57
COMPONENTS)

LUMP SUM

202-02-12040
REMOVAL OF
FENCE
(BARBED
WIRE)

LIN. FT.

550.000 $2.56 $1,408.00 550.000 $12.55 $6,902.50

202-02-00020

REMOVAL OF

DRIVEWAYS 111.000 $7.50 $832.50 111.000 $31.67 $3,515.37
(AGGREGATE)

SQ. YD.

202-02-32120
REMOVAL OF

PIPE (SIDE 184.000 $28.00 $5,152.00 184.000 $76.42 $14,061.28
DRAIN)

LIN. FT.

202-02-38500

REMOVAL OF

SURFACING

AND 100.000 $14.00 $1,400.00 100.000 $55.41 $5,541.00
STABILIZED

BASE

SQ. YD.

203-05-00100

EXCAVATION

AND 1.000 $53,720.00 $53,720.00 1.000 $101,963.35 $101,963.35
EMBANKMENT

LUMP SUM

204-02-00100
TEMPORARY
HAY BALES
EACH

20.000 $22.00 $440.00 20.000 $124.90 $2,498.00

204-05-00100
TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT
CHECK DAMS
(HAY)

EACH

6.000 $78.00 $468.00 6.000 $499.60 $2,997.60
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Item

204-06-00100
TEMPORARY
SILT FENCING
LIN. FT.

302-02-08010
CLASS Il BASE
COURSE (8")
SQ. YD.

402-01-00100
TRAFFIC
MAINTENANCE
AGGREGATE
(VEHICULAR
MEASUR...
TON

502-01-00100
ASPHALT
CONCRETE
(WEARING
COURSE) 4"
THICK (2" ...
TON

502-01-00101
ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE
(ATB MIX)
TON

509-01-00100
MILLING
ASPHALT
PAVEMENT
SQ. YD.

23-301-0003-

Quantity

2,000.000

264.000

86.400

134.300

30.000

475.000

Siema Construction

Price

$2.58

$55.00

$110.00

$196.00

$196.00

$20.50

Extension

$5,160.00

$14,520.00

$9,504.00

$26,322.80

$5,880.00

$9,737.50
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Quantity

2,000.000

264.000

86.400

134.300

30.000

475.000

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price

$5.13

$110.80

$74.94

$360.46

$421.08

$20.36

Extension

$10,260.00

$29,251.20

$6,474.82

$48,409.78

$12,632.40

$9,671.00
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Siema Construction Apeck Construction, LLC

Item Quantity Price Extension Quantity Price Extension

Unit Price Form

701-03-01040
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (24" RCP)
LIN. FT.

20.000 $192.00 $3,840.00 20.000 $246.21 $4,924.20

701-03-01060
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (30" RCP)
LIN. FT.

94.000 $193.00 $18,142.00 94.000 $158.98 $14,944.12

701-03-01080
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (36" RCP)
LIN. FT.

142.000 $236.00 $33,512.00 142.000 $214.28 $30,427.76

702-03-00100

CATCH BASIN

(CB-01)(TYPE

"c 2.000 $5,975.00 $11,950.00 2.000 $12,256.03 $24,512.06
GRATES)(CAST

IN PL...

EACH

701-15-00100
CONCRETE
COLLAR
EACH

4.000 $800.00 $3,200.00 4.000 $2,871.55 $11,486.20

702-08-00100

SIDE DRAIN

SAFTEY END 1.000 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 1.000 $4,029.04 $4,029.04
(TYPE 1)

EACH

705-01-00100
BARBED WIRE
FENCE

LIN. FT.

650.000 $13.00 $8,450.00 650.000 $12.49 $8,118.50

710-01-00100

FLOWABLE

FILL (NON- 15.000 $208.00 $3,120.00 15.000 $1,673.04 $25,095.60
EXCAVATABLE)

CU. YD.

711-04-00100
GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC
SQ. YD.

502.000 $5.00 $2,510.00 502.000 $6.78 $3,403.56

712-04-00100
FLEXIBLE
REVETMENT
SQ. YD.

502.000 $136.00 $68,272.00 502.000 $243.55 $122,262.10
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Item

713-01-00100
TEMPORARY
SIGNS AND
BARRICADES
LUMP SUM

726-01-00100
BEDDING
MATERIAL
CU. YD.

727-01-00100
MOBILIZATION
LUMP SUM

729-16-00300
OBJECT
MARKER
ASSEMBLY
(TYPE 3)
EACH

732-02-02002
PLASTIC
PAVEMENT
STRIPING
(SOLID LINE)
(4" WIDT...
MILE

23-301-0003-

Quantity

1.000

127.900

1.000

4.000

0.060

Siema Construction

Price

$14,157.00

$150.00

$51,200.00

$171.00

$8,854.00

Extension

$14,157.00

$19,185.00

$51,200.00

$684.00

$531.24
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Quantity

1.000

127.900

1.000

4.000

0.060

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price

$12,489.97

$349.53

$33,436.82

$499.60

$10,710.17

Extension

$12,489.97

$44,704.89

$33,436.82

$1,998.40

$642.61
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Item

Unit Price Form

732-02-02001
PLASTIC PAVEMENT
STRIPING (SOLID
LINE) (4" WIDT...
MILE

732-03-02001
PLASTIC PAVEMENT
STRIPING (BROKEN
LINE) (4" WID...

MILE

735-01-00100
MAILBOXES
EACH

739-01-00100
HYDRO-SEEDING
ACRE

740-01-00100
CONSTRUCTION
LAYOUT

LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00100
PRECONSTRUCTION
VIDEO (DVD MEDIA
FORMAT ONLY)
LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00200
STORMWATER
POLLUTION
PREVENTION PLAN
(SWPPP)

LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00500
COFFERDAM AND
BY-PASS PUMPING/
DEWATERING
LUMP SUM

CPS-05-00100

SAW CUTTTING
EXISTING ASPHALT
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

LF-IN

NS-960-00100
CONSPAN PRECAST
CONCRETE BOX

42 Items

23-301-0003-

Quantity

0.030

0.030

1.000

0.700

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

264.000

1.000

Totals:

Siema Construction

Price

$8,853.33

$5,523.67

$310.00

$3,200.00

$9,630.00

$810.00

$2,600.00

$35,000.00

$2.50

$433,500.00

Extension

$265.60

$165.71

$310.00

$2,240.00

$9,630.00

$810.00

$2,600.00

$35,000.00

$660.00

$433,500.00

$977,842.00
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Quantity

0.030

0.030

1.000

0.700

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

264.000

1.000

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price

$10,710.33

$10,710.33

$437.15

$5,352.84

$7,145.77

$374.70

$3,122.49

$105,236.72

$8.48

$389,201.47

Extension

$321.31

$321.31

$437.15

$3,746.99

$7,145.77

$374.70

$3,122.49

$105,236.72

$2,238.72

$389,201.47

$1,220,140.67
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Item

STRUCTURE - B
SERI...
LUMP SUM

805-01-00900
CLASS A1
CONCRETE
(WINGWALLS)
CU. YD.

806-01-00100
DEFORMED
REINFORCING
STEEL

LBS

42 Items

23-301-0003-

Quantity

33.000

2,900.000

Totals:

Siema Construction

Price Extension
$2,554.00 $84,282.00
$1.20 $3,480.00
$977,842.00
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Quantity

33.000

2,900.000

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price Extension
$2,128.00 $70,224.00
$4.20 $12,180.00

$1,220,140.67
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Matt L Guinn Construction

Item Quantity Price Extension

Unit Price Form

201-01-00100

CLEARING

AND 1.000 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
GRUBBING

LUMP SUM

202-02-00400

REMOVAL OF

BRIDGE (ALL 1.000 $55,000.00 $55,000.00
COMPONENTS)

LUMP SUM

202-02-12040
REMOVAL OF
FENCE
(BARBED
WIRE)

LIN. FT.

550.000 $30.00 $16,500.00

202-02-00020

REMOVAL OF

DRIVEWAYS 111.000 $30.00 $3,330.00
(AGGREGATE)

SQ. YD.

202-02-32120
REMOVAL OF

PIPE (SIDE 184.000 $115.00 $21,160.00
DRAIN)

LIN. FT.

202-02-38500

REMOVAL OF

SURFACING

AND 100.000 $60.00 $6,000.00
STABILIZED

BASE

SQ. YD.

203-05-00100

EXCAVATION

AND 1.000 $225,000.00 $225,000.00
EMBANKMENT

LUMP SUM

204-02-00100
TEMPORARY
HAY BALES
EACH

20.000 $100.00 $2,000.00

204-05-00100
TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT
CHECK DAMS
(HAY)

EACH

6.000 $750.00 $4,500.00
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Item

204-06-00100
TEMPORARY
SILT FENCING

LIN. FT.

302-02-08010
CLASS Il BASE
COURSE (8")

SQ. YD.

402-01-00100

TRAFFIC

MAINTENANCE
AGGREGATE
(VEHICULAR

MEASUR...
TON

502-01-00100

ASPHALT
CONCRETE
(WEARING
COURSE) 4"
THICK (2" ...
TON

502-01-00101

ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE
(ATB MIX)
TON

509-01-00100

MILLING
ASPHALT
PAVEMENT
SQ. YD.

23-301-0003-

Quantity

2,000.000

264.000

86.400

134.300

30.000

475.000

Matt L Guinn Construction

Price

$7.50

$350.00

$165.00

$405.00

$410.00

$75.00

Extension

$15,000.00

$92,400.00

$14,256.00

$54,391.50

$12,300.00

$35,625.00
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Matt L Guinn Construction

Item Quantity Price Extension

Unit Price Form

701-03-01040
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (24" RCP)
LIN. FT.

20.000 $220.00 $4,400.00

701-03-01060
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (30" RCP)
LIN. FT.

94.000 $250.00 $23,500.00

701-03-01080
STORM DRAIN
PIPE (36" RCP)
LIN. FT.

142.000 $300.00 $42,600.00

702-03-00100

CATCH BASIN

(CB-01)(TYPE

"c 2.000 $8,500.00 $17,000.00
GRATES)(CAST

IN PL...

EACH

701-15-00100
CONCRETE
COLLAR
EACH

4.000 $3,000.00 $12,000.00

702-08-00100

SIDE DRAIN

SAFTEY END 1.000 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
(TYPE 1)

EACH

705-01-00100
BARBED WIRE
FENCE

LIN. FT.

650.000 $35.00 $22,750.00

710-01-00100

FLOWABLE

FILL (NON- 15.000 $700.00 $10,500.00
EXCAVATABLE)

CU. YD.

711-04-00100
GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC
SQ. YD.

502.000 $7.00 $3,514.00

712-04-00100
FLEXIBLE
REVETMENT
SQ. YD.

502.000 $215.00 $107,930.00

23-301-0003- Page 11 of 14 02/27/2024



Item

713-01-00100
TEMPORARY
SIGNS AND
BARRICADES
LUMP SUM

726-01-00100
BEDDING
MATERIAL
CU. YD.

727-01-00100
MOBILIZATION
LUMP SUM

729-16-00300
OBJECT
MARKER
ASSEMBLY
(TYPE 3)
EACH

732-02-02002
PLASTIC
PAVEMENT
STRIPING
(SOLID LINE)
(4" WIDT...
MILE

23-301-0003-

Quantity

1.000

127.900

1.000

4.000

0.060

Matt L Guinn Construction

Price

$65,000.00

$170.00

$285,000.00

$500.00

$30,000.00

Extension

$65,000.00

$21,743.00

$285,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,800.00
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Item

Unit Price Form

732-02-02001
PLASTIC PAVEMENT
STRIPING (SOLID
LINE) (4" WIDT...
MILE

732-03-02001
PLASTIC PAVEMENT
STRIPING (BROKEN
LINE) (4" WID...

MILE

735-01-00100
MAILBOXES
EACH

739-01-00100
HYDRO-SEEDING
ACRE

740-01-00100
CONSTRUCTION
LAYOUT

LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00100
PRECONSTRUCTION
VIDEO (DVD MEDIA
FORMAT ONLY)
LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00200
STORMWATER
POLLUTION
PREVENTION PLAN
(SWPPP)

LUMP SUM

CPS-01-00500
COFFERDAM AND
BY-PASS PUMPING/
DEWATERING
LUMP SUM

CPS-05-00100

SAW CUTTTING
EXISTING ASPHALT
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

LF-IN

NS-960-00100
CONSPAN PRECAST
CONCRETE BOX

42 Items

23-301-0003-

Quantity

0.030

0.030

1.000

0.700

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

264.000

1.000

Totals:

Matt L Guinn Construction

Price

$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$350.00

$6,500.00

$60,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$500,000.00

$25.00

$987,000.00

Extension

$900.00

$750.00

$350.00

$4,550.00

$60,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$500,000.00

$6,600.00

$987,000.00

$2,994,949.50
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Item

STRUCTURE - B
SERI...
LUMP SUM

805-01-00900
CLASS A1
CONCRETE
(WINGWALLS)
CU. YD.

806-01-00100
DEFORMED
REINFORCING
STEEL

LBS

42 Items

23-301-0003-

Quantity

33.000

2,900.000

Totals:

Matt L Guinn Construction

Price Extension
$5,500.00 $181,500.00
$4.00 $11,600.00

$2,994,949.50
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